
Foster Youth and McKinney Vento Education Liaison Contact List 2023-24 (updated 6.6.24)
District Liaision Phone FY MV E-Mail Address

Arvin Union School District Mario Venegas 661.854.6526 ext 0 X X mvenegas@arvin-do.com
Bakersfield City School District Miguel Rodriguez 661.631.4910 X X rodriguezmig@bcsd.com
Beardsley School District Angel Dean 661.393.8550 ext 2161 X X andean@beardsley.k12.ca.us
Blake Elementary School District Timari Duty 661.536.8559 X X tiduty@blakesd.org 
Buttonwillow Union School District Heidi Witcher 661.764.5248 Ext 103 X X hwitcher@buttonwillowschool.com
Caliente Union School District Alan Gonzalez 661.867.2301 X X agonzalez@calienteschooldistrict.org
Delano Union Elem SD Tina Tyler Smith 661.721.5000 x00153 X X tsmith@duesd.org
Delano Joint Union High SD Rene Ayon 661.720.4113 X X rayon@djuhsd.org
Delano Joint Union High SD Iris Guerra 661.720.4127 X X iguerra@djuhsd.org
DiGiorgio School District Jennifer Allen 661.854.2604 X X jallen@digiorgio.k12.ca.us
Edison School District Patty Gonzales X X pgonzalez@edison.k12.ca.us
Edison School District Samuel Perez X X sperez@edison.k12.ca.us
El Tejon Unified School District Corey Hansen 661.248.6680 X X chansen@el-tejon.k12.ca.us
Elk Hills School District Griselda Soto 661.765.7431 X X grsoto@elkhills.org
Fairfax School District Jose Quintero 661.366.7221 X X jquintero@fairfaxsd.us
Fruitvale School District Stephanie Guzman 661.589.3830 X X stguzman@fruitvale.net
General Shafter School District Brittany Harer 661.837.1931 X principal@generalshafter.org
General Shafter School District Chris Salyards 661.837.1931ext. 104 X christinam@generalshafter.org
Greenfield Union School District Delaney Johnson 837-6130 EXT. 4130 X X johnsond@gfusd.net
Kern High School District Michelle Blalock 661.827.3419 X X Michelle_blalock@kernhigh.org
Kernville Union School District Melissa Vittoria 760.379.2556 (dial 7) X X mvittoria@kernvilleusd.org
Lakeside Union School District JJ Elcano 661.834.4189 X X jelcano@lakesideusd.org
Lakeside Union School District Emma Brow 661.834.4189 ebrow@lakesideusd.org
Lamont Elementary School District Jennifer Wood-Slayton 661.845.2724 X X jwood@lesd.us
Linns Valley-Poso Flat Union SD Tami Pritchard 661.536.8811 X X tapritchard@linnsvalleyschooldistrict.org
Lost Hills Union School District Fidelina Saso 661.797.2626 X X fisaso@losthills.k12.ca.us
Maple School District Bryan Easter 661.746.4439 X X bryaneaster@mapleschool.org
Maricopa Unified School District Norma Flores 661.769.8231Ext. 306 X X nflores@musd.email
McFarland Unified School District Geena Aguil 661.792.3178 X X reaguil@mcfarland.k12.ca.us
McFarland Unified School District Maria Lourdes Lule-Licea 661.792.3081/661.667.1268 X X malule@mcfarland.k12.ca.us
McKittrick Unified School District Dawn Bourelle 661.762.7303 X X Dbourelle@mckittrickschool.org
Midway School District Al Quezada 661.768.4344 X X alquezada@midwaytigers.com
Mojave Unified School District Steve Marquesen 661.754.4460 X X stevenmarquesen@mojave.k12.ca.us
Muroc Joint Unified School District David Ellms 760.769.4821 X X dellms@muroc.k12.ca.us
Norris School District Mary Bordagaray-D'Amato 661.387.7018 X X mary.damato@norris.k12.ca.us
Panama-Buena Vista School District Greg Adkins 661-831-8331 Extension 6602 X X studentsupport@pbvusd.k12.ca.us
Pond Union School District Ana Barajas 661.792.2545 X X abarajas@pond.k12.ca.us
Richland School District Rosa Romero 661.746.8604 x x rromero@rsdshafter.org
Richland School District Maria Gutierrez 661.746.8690 x x mgutierrez@rsdshafter.org
Richland School District Annette Blacklock 661.746.8606 x x ablacklock@rsdshafter.org
Ridgecrest Charter School Debora Miles 760.375.1010 X X debora.miles@rcrealms.org
Rio Bravo-Greeley Union SD Dana Hyatt 661.589.2696 X X dhyatt@rbgusd.org
Rosedale Union School District Krystle Sandbulte 661.588.6000 X X ksandbulte@ruesd.net
Rosedale Union School District Markeith Page 661.588.6000 X X mpage@ruesd.net
Semitropic School District Bethany Ferguson 661.758.2436 X X bferguson@semitropicschool.org
Sierra Sands Unified School District Lisa Decker 760.499.1642 X X ldecker@ssusd.org
South Fork Union School District Melissa Beaury 760.378-1300 X X mbeaury@southforkschool.org

Southern Kern Unified School District Dr. Larry Mendez 661.256.5000x1118 X X Lmendez@skusd.k12.ca.us
Standard School District Jodi Graham 661.444.3663 X X face@standardschools.net  
Taft City School District Lorie Slaven 661.763.1521 X X lslaven@taftcity.org
Taft Union High School District Stacey Stansberry 661.763.2331 X X sstansberry@taftunion.org

Tehachapi Unified School District Dr.Bonny Porter 661.822.2226 X X bporter@tehachapiusd.com
Vineland School District Raquel Rangel 661.440.6859 X X rarangel@vineland.k12.ca.us
Wasco Union Elementary Korinna Campbell 661.758.7155 X X kocampbell@wuesd.org
Wasco Union High School District Kevin Tallon 661.758.8447 X X ketallon@wascohsd.org
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Kern County Superintendent of Schools Liaision Phone FY MV E-Mail Address
Foster Youth & Homeless Ed Prog Yury Galvez 661.636.4990 X X yugalvez@kern.org
Foster Youth & Homeless Ed Prog Cynthia Ortiz 661.636.4992 x cyortiz@kern.org
Jamison Children's Center Kim Herrera 661.868.4356 X kiherrera@kern.org
Redwood/Camp  Owens/East Kern/West Kern/Lake 
Isabella Nicole Alvarado 661-852-5725 X X nialvarado@kern.org
CLC Dora Garza 661-852-5521 X X dogarza@kern.org
CLC Tech Valerie Monsibais 661.852.5660 X X vamonsibais@kern.org
Central School Kim Herrera 661.868.4356 X X ceorozco@kern.org
North Kern Comm. School/KCSOS Deanna Salinas 661.446.6634 X X desalinas@kern.org

Charter School Liaisons Liaision Phone FY MV E-Mail Address
Wonderful College Prep Academy - Delano Jenn King 661.721.1907 X X jen.king@wonderfulcollegeprep.org
Wonderful College Prep Academy - Lost Hills Jenn King 661.797.2220 X X jen.king@wonderfulcollegeprep.org
Grow Academy Jocelyn Scruggs 661.703.8038/661.558.4551 X X jscruggs@growpublicschools.org

Heartland Charter School Amanda Smith 661-401-6635 X X maryam.shafaghi@heartlandcharterschool.com

College Support Programs Liaision Phone FY MV E-Mail Address
Bakersfield College NextUp/EOPS Chase Amos 661.395.4351 X X chase.amos@bakersfieldcollege.edu
Bakersfield College NextUp/EOPS Maria Lira 661.395.4351 x X maria.lira@bakersfieldcollege.edu
Bakersfield College NextUp/EOPS Maria Baltazar 661.395.4955 x X maria.baltazar@bakersfieldcollege.edu
Taft College Chris Aldaco 661.763.7926 X X caldaco@taftcollege.edu
CSUB Guardian Scholars/EOPS Steve Walsh 661.654.3218 X X swalsh@csub.edu
Portervillle College Christine Okialda 559.791.8611 X christine.okialda@portervillecollege.edu

Kern County Child Welfare & Juvenile Probation Liaision Phone FY MV E-Mail Address
Department of Human Services/ Jamison Jennifer Meyer 661.631.6454 X gleenj@kerndhs.com 
Kern County Probation Dept. Edith Mata 661.396.4520 X edithmata@kernprobation.org
Department of Human Services Susan Lawol 661.631.6201 x lawols@kerndhs.com

If you are unable to contact a district, please call KCSOS at 661-636-4900
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